Minnesota Municipal Commission 459 Rice Street St. Paul, Minnesota 55103

April 7, 1967

No. Riward G. Bayult Clty Hangsor City Hall White Bear Lake, Minneseta

Done Rea Bayuks

The Himmesota Municipal Commission in reviewing the pending White Bear Lake announcion files has found that the Malter M. Muhonen property (your ord. No. 398 and our Docket A-9/6) was announced by the Commission's Order for American issued Lovember 30, 1966.

to also filed your Ord. 382 which contains the same property covered by your Ord. 433. (Ord. 433 was filed by the Commission June 9, 1966)

No are therefore, considering these amaintiess filed as of the dates herein referred to.

Cordina

12/1/

Zavide R. Keidsen Seeretery

ING, pul

ees Coeretary of State County Auditor Tounchip

14201

Scene property as ond # 433 filed 6-22-66 0.8.# 18201

ondinance no.  $\mathcal{S}_{82}$ 

AN OEDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF WHITE BEAR LAKE TO INCLUDE CRETAIN PLATTED LAND NOT EXCEEDING TWO HUNDRED ACRES

Section 1. A petition has been filed with the governing body of the City of White Bear Lake. Minnesota, by the sole owners of the following described real estate to have such land included within the City of White Bear Lake, Minnesota:

Lots Eight (8) and Nine (8). Block One (1), Bronson's Addition, Stammery County. Minnesota, according to the recorded plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Register of Deeds in and for said County.

Section 2. That the quantity of land embraced within the foregoing description, and bounded as described, is less than two hundred (200) acres.

Section 3. The City Council hereby determines (1) that the annexation will be to the best interests of the City of White Bear Lake, Minnesota, and of the territory affected; (2) that the territory described herein abuts upon the City and is so conditioned as properly to be subjected to City government.

Section 4. Therefore, the City of White Bear Lake, Minnesota, hereby ordains and declares that the property hereinbefore described by and the same is hereby annexed to, and included in, the City of White Bear Lake, Minnesota, as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof.

Section 5. This ordinance shall be final and shall take effect and be in force from and after filing Certified copy thereof with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the County Auditor and Secretary of State, and from

and after ite paceage and publication.

Passed by the Council this 9th day of October . 1962.

Thomas W. Newcome, s/s

Edward T. Butler, s/s
CETAINNIAN

Astent:

Richard L. Krantz, s/s

I, Richard L. Krantz, the duly qualified and acting Clerk of the City of White Bear Lake, County of Ramsey, Minnesota, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance passed by the City Council on the 9th day of October, 1962.

Richard L. Kranty, City Clerk

Minnesota Municipal Commission 459 Rice Street St. Paul, Minnesota 55703

Juno 9, 1966

No. Dielord L. Krones, Gli. Elity Well Wiloo Dear Lois, Manosako

Dear Live Liversus

The Annielpel Countecton actualled to receipt of Ordinance No. All and filling feed in accordance with Minn. Stat. Ala. O. Sund. 2 as amended and the Anios of Procedure of the Fundelpal Counterton to anner unincorporated property.

The Numbelpel Commission Sinds that all the requirements of the Commission Act have been not and accepted the ordinance for Siling on June 9, 1966.

Pleaco refor to opositie proporty comercians only function contropositing is done. The following Registe are non filled: A-966, A-941, A-613, A-761, A-776, A-775, and A-783.

Cordically,

Hitelyal of Heaton

Example Eddson

ees Socrotory of State County Andricor Tourning Clork

## ORDINANCE NO. 433

## AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF WHITE BEAR LAKE, MINNESOTA

WHEREAS, all of the land hereinafter described is Seventy-five percent (75%) or more bordered on three sides by land within the Municipal limits of the City of White Bear Lake, Minnesota, and

WHEREAS, the City of White Bear Lake has served a Notice of intent to annex said land upon the Town of White Bear, and

WHEREAS, sixty (60) days have expired since service of said Notice and the Town of White Bear has not objected to said annexation, and

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it advisable and in the public interest that said land be so annexed to the City of White Bear Lake in accordance with the Laws of the State of Minnesota.

NOW THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of White Bear Lake, Minnesota, does ordain as follows:

Section 1 That all the land lying and being in the County of Ramsey and State of Minnesota, described as follows, to wit:

> Section eleven (11); West one-half (W 1/2) of Section Twelve (12); Section fourteen (14) except the West 990 feet of the Northwest one-quarter (NW 1/4) of the Northwest one-quarter (NW 1/4); Section fifteen (15), lying east of the west right-of-way line of Otter Lake Road except Lots seven (7), eight (8) and nine (9), Auditor's subdivision No. 83, Ramsey County, Minnesota and except the Northeast one-quarter (NE 1/4) of the Northeast one-quarter (NE 1/4) of said Section all in Township thirty (30), Range Twenty-two (22) and excepting any lands now within the corporate limits of the City of White Bear Lake and except any land lying North of the North right-of-way line of the Minneapolis, St. Paul, Sault Ste, Marie Railway.

All lands in Green Acres Addition not now within the corporate limits of the City of White Bear Lake,

Be and the same is hereby annexed to the City of White Bear Lake, Minnesota and the said land is hereby declared to be a part of said City.

Section 2 Upon the effective date of this Ordinance said land shall become a part of said City as effectively as if it has been originally a part thereof.

Section 3 This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication, and after the City Clerk of the City of White Bear Lake, files a certified copy thereof in the office of the Ramsey County Auditor the office of the Secretary of State and with the Minnesota Municipal Commission. Passed by the Council this 11th Day of April, 1966.

Milton L. Knoll, Jr., s/s

Attest:

Richard L. Krantz, s/s City Clerk

Edward T. Butler, s/s
Chairman

I, Richard L. Krantz, Clerk of the City of White Bear Lake, Minnesota, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 433 passed by the City Council of White Bear Lake on the 11th day of April, 1966.

Richard L. Krantz, City Clerk

#18201

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

JUN2 2 1966

Joseph of State

18201